RESOLUTION 2023-86

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #3 IN THE AMOUNT OF
$237,861.71 FOR THE HERBERT HOOVER HIGHWAY ROUNDABOUT PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the City and Johnson County (the “County”) entered into a 28E
Agreement for the construction of the Herbert Hoover Highway Project, a joint project
between Johnson County and the City (the “Project™), said Project to construct

improvements to Herbert Hoover Highway and the intersection of W. Main Street and
Cedar-Johnson Road in the City; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #3 includes addressing unsuitable soil issues, cast in-place

sewer structures, temporary traffic control signage, and the addition of Macadam Stone Base;
and

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to approve Change Order #3 in the amount of
$237,861.71 for the Herbert Hoover Highway Roundabout Project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of West Branch, that

Change Order #3 in the amount of $237,861.71 for the Herbert Hoover Highway Roundabout
Project is approved.

Passed and approved this 21st day of August, 2023.

{

\ /

l & /
P {

A A _OAA A SN
Roger‘]faugh}ﬁl, Mayoy

ATTEST:

ol Brvick.

Leslie Brick, City Clerk




)jo | sbed 2G-X/—-9Ve-SHHH-W4"
>202/9¢/90 isjiejeq JepiQ abueys

‘JuawSnipy 9011J SU0}S WEPLILA I0] W PPY :23uey)) 008
“Juygpuey Iredoy dpeISQNS 10J WAl PPY :9BURYD €008
"(sugis pappe) [oQuoy) dyJeL], 10 Wil PPy 98uey) 7008
WOLZI[IqL}S
opeidqns reuonIppe Surimbai seale 1002100 Ul PLIS JowAod [im UONR][RISUI SPNIOUL 0} W)l JLIqE,] SULISSUISUL a58010u] :23uey) 0£00
“9[oyuBW 7Ot~ S JE[NSULI0aI © SB PO[[eIsul 9q 0] WAL S[OYUBIA] 0] MO[[Y :93Uey) 7700
"opeI3qus oy} 9ZI[Iqels 0} papasu Ajrjuenb [eUONIPPE I0] JUNOIOE 0] WAL sed JUOIS WEPRIBIA] 98B310U] :38UByD 9000 uonpdridsa( 19pIQ Aduey)

ojoyuew Iamas wIols pue ‘siyedor opeidqns ‘safueyd [0NU0D OLJRI],
| Sunedionaed - jueoyudIS-uoN

£202/50/50

yeldg

&

IHTTS VI OIIATeI0D
dS "PY uoqIey) [6€€
"ONI “00 NOILDNY.LSNOD g941S

NOqePUNOY peoy Jepa)) Uosuyol pue ABMUSIH 9A00H 19qISH]

Arewiwing
adAy,
paeax) 9B
snye}s

IapaQ dduey)

10)0BI)U0)) WL

uondrsa(q

TS-XL-aVI-SHHH-NA'T
s[re1o(J I/pIQ A8uey)

SPROY AIBPU0IA] AJUNno ) uosuyo
o Alep Yofr

ey

uosuyo|




) Jo Z obey ¢S X.L-avd-€HHH-WS™
>20¢/92/90 :slieleq 1oplQ abueys

"souxd J1un JoenUO0 UI 9URYD ON :2FULYD 0£00 % TT0O ‘9000

10) J0/pUe ,f SUOIIIS UI PISSIIPPE SWIIII YIIAL SMO[[0] S8 dBUBYD JO (5)1500 J0J JUSLS[IINS - D

"0Z-12-0 PA1BP ‘O[OYUBIA JoMaS ULI0}S Je[nuelddy ‘Z0b-MS Ue]d Peoy pIepuels ‘uoneliodsuel], Jo juounedo(] BMO] 01 90USIQJAI SPPE I9PI0 3FUeyD SIYL
*K19A110adsa1 70 [ pue Y10'[ 199YS Ue[d UOTONISUO0)) 23.[dal puR ISIASI ‘[YZ('[ PUB THI0 [ SIe0US UB[J UOHONNSUOD PIydeye Sy,

‘quounsnfpe ooud oy syuesardor

woy MU SIY [, ‘Jususnipe 201id 8 9410091 0} WISH JOF SMO[[e YoTym oFueyo JUedrTuSIs & UI s[Nsal JopIo a3ueyd SIy) £q pasealour UOLR][BISUL aseg JUO}S WEPROBIA :o5uey)) $008

“[RLIOTEI O[GRISUN/Q[qRINSUN 3T} SAOWIAI 0} JOJORIIUOD 3} AQ PaImnbol aq [[IM 1I0JJ2 [RUONIPPY "9Seq SUO0IS WEPLBIBU ‘9((() WS JO UONB[[EISUI 10] PRAOWSI 9 0}
POSU [[IA 1BY) [BLISJEWI 57} SS3008 A[IPEal 0 9]qe Suleq w0y 10j0enuod oy syqujoid Arjiqeisur sj1 pue pajedionue uey) J95.1e] ST BoIE [RLISIEW J[qeISuUn/a[qeymsun oy [, :03uey) €008

"SUSIS IONIRWL SJN0I i, 9P1A0d [[IA AJUNO)) WOSULOf ‘SMIIALI ATRIP [OIU00 J1jJel) AJIep SI0}0vnuU0)) dy} JO Jed se papnjour pue I00e1uo)
£q poAOWRI PUB ‘pIUTBRIUIRW ‘PA[[EIsUl “papraoid aq 03 a1e suSis pappe pue pasiaal YL “(1Yz0'[ PU A 10°[) S199Ys ue[d UORONINSUOD PISIASI UO UMOYS dIE SUTIS POPPE PUL PISIASY
-orpqnd Surjeaen oy3 1FoUaq A[SYI] PINOM JBY) PILFIIUSPI 210M spusuraAordun swos ‘eoefd ul sesm SuruSis mnojep pue [o1uod dygen Arerodws) 109(01d oy 10V 95uLYD) 7008

"9U0]s Wiepedell Y] Yyleauaq

Apooxp paoerd s1 12y puS TowA[od 9y3 Jopun oLqe,] SULISSUISUH JO UONL[[eISUI 102IIP KB JOUISUF ‘PIISIUNOIUS SI [BLISJELE S[qEISUI/[qEIINSUN SIAUM Seale Uf :23uey) (€00
"ooe]d-u1 3580 9 OS[ER

0] 2IMONIS A[OYUBW Y} 10] SP1A0Id YOIyM Z0b-MS B SE WoN sjoqueu [Jejsur 0} nondo pajsenbar 1030enu0)) 908]d UI-ISED 9q [[IA SIIMIONLS IOMIS ULIO}S IR0 SOULS :23uey) 7700

"9SBqQQNS PALJIPOW S} JOPUN UBY} JOYJRI SUO0]S UIBPROBIU o 1opun pus sowA(od [[RISUI 0] J0JORIIUOD J02IIP OS[E ABW JoauISuy "I9oUISuo
£q ATeSS900U PIWIAAP S WAYL JO SN 0] SIUN0IOE asearou] ‘sueld oy ur pejedionue Sem Jeym SPasoXa Jerf} JUSIXS UL 0} PAISIUNOoUa ST [BLIYRIAl 9[qeISt()/Q[qeHnsu ) :23uey) 9000

:93uByo 10 UOSEIY - g

9TYTTLIL'TS junowry 33301 pasmaay

TL'T98°LETS junowy I3piQ duey)
SST9E°6LY 1S Junoury 3adfoad pazioymny
$8'€65°SSH 1S junowry 3a9foig popremy



) Jo ¢ ofed CG-X/—-dVd-€HHH-Nd™

320¢/92/90 :sjieyaQ JoplQ 9bueys
ASVE ANOLS WVAVIOVIN
TL'¥89°9TT$ 0F1'¥5S°8 TL6¥L'S0TS OPTHY9LL 00'S€6°0T$ 000'06L 005'9T$ NOL 06ZSLY0-01TT 9000

g R uondriasa( - [ :U0BIIS

SOSEBIIII(J/S958a.I3U]

*91qe) sAB(T IO 910)) PAyorIe
o w papnpout st siredai opeigqns oy uo juads swn Jo uoneuejdxe Uy ‘siedar opeiSqns o) YIim PIJRIOOSSE JI0M 10J SABD SuDjIOM (7] JO UOLIPPE S} U S}NSSI IOPIO 9FULYD SIY],

;juduysnfpe W JoenUo) - g
Juoumsnipy 9011 SUOS Wepesey JO uoreurdXs POYSLHE SY) Ul UMOLS SI anjea Jo uonemdwio) "¢('601 ] UONIs uoneoyroads uo paseq st 1s0)) :23uey) #0038

"g[qeuosea1 sieadde pue o713 109(01d
oY) Ul PIALS SI 10J0eNU00 Aq Popiaoid UOTBOIISI “YIOM o) ULI0Jiod 0] Suwil JO 9JeUINSS SIOJORNUOO UO Paseq ST pue dnyjretn 1030e1u00 dwiid 9401 sepnjoul 1s0)) :23uey) £008

"100f01d Ayunoy) wosuyor snoraaId
U0 S[I0M JB[IWiS 0] UoSLedWod U0 Paseq S[qBUOSESI PAIAPISUOD ST pue dndIeur JOJORIUOD 9,() SIPN]IUI 1500 SY T, o[y 109fo1d o3 up PaAes SI 309 Jo uonesyusn( :25uey) 7008

:(woneognsn( ajqeydadde Jof ‘9¢ 7 1adey) ‘(@ IUSWYIEIIY (00°9 “TA'T 39S) ($)1500 I0J wonwIYHSHL - (I
"9¢°L12°11$ 30 ooud wmns dwm| paaidy :95uey) 4008
"00°060°C$ Jo eoud wns dum] peardy :a8uey) €008

"00°086°1$ J0 2oud wms dwm| peaIdy P8uBYD 7003



)jo v ebed _ 2S9-XL—-avd-¢HHH-INA™
>¢02/92/90 ‘sjeleQ JeptO abueys

ONI'TANVH JIVIT Aavandns (WALl JNNS JNNT)

00060°C$ 000°060°C$ 0001 ST 0106666-665C €008
00°066% 000°086°1$ 0050 youerg 359 Jo A0 1 HOISIAIQ
00°066$ 000°086°1$ 005°0 Apumop vosuyoy 1 UOISIALQ
s{iea(q Surpung Y
] TOWINOD DLIIVYL
00°086°1$ 000'086°T$ 0001 S 011S¥18-8TST 2008

uondisH( - [ 1U0RIY

ST MIN
SETOTYITS SEPLSTTTS 00°81L°1Z$ s[e30L SWaN 7
LS9%9'8$ 061°788°C LS 6T6°LS 06T°€79°C 00°LILS 000'6¢€C youelg 189 3o A1) 17 UOISIAIQ
90'796°8$ 0T0°L86'T 90°'568°8% ‘ 020°596°C 00998 000°CC AKuno) uosuyof 1| UOISIAI
 spepqSupmg

N | OIEgYd YHANIONA
€9°LO9°LTS 012°698°S €9'T8°91$ 017'809°S 00°€8L$ 000°19¢ 000°€$ AS S000STE-L0ST 0€00
STSEV'S6S 0€€109°€ SL'LT0'98% 0£E9rT'E 0S°L0Y'6$ 000°¢s€ youeg 1S9M Jo K1) 1 UOISIALQ
LY 6¥T1ETS 018°256% L6'1TL611$ 0IS'LISY 0S°LTSTIS 000°SEr Ayunop) uosuyof :1 UOISIAIQ

spesaq Buipunyg




)40 G obed , ¢S X.L-avVd-€HHH-NL™
3202/9¢/90 :sjie1aQ JepiQ abueyc

Hunpewn. |

Aep/00°000°1$ seSewe(q payepmbrT £7/0/70 ored Hels 91e]

seq 0’16 sKe@ 0'C1 ske 0'6L sAe 0°0L sAe(q SunfIom

saguey)) Jrory dwWI ]

9T YTTLIL TS 1L 198°LETS SSTE6LY 1S S8'E6S SSH IS saSexjoed puny g
LS E1E976$ ZL'67S001$ G8°€9L.°G78$ S1°689°66L$ : youeig 1S9\ JO KD 17 UOISIAI(]
69°016°06LS 66'11€°LE1S 0L'865°€59% - 0L'%06°S59$ Ajuno)) uosuyoy 1] UOISIAI(]

Arewiwing surpun j

9E'LITSTS TEI0L swoy ¢
1S°TTLYS 9T LIT 1S 12¥0 youeIg 1S9M JO AL 17 UOISIAIQ
S8Y67°9% 8SCLITTIS 6LS°0 Auno) uosuyof ] UOISIAI

sie)aq Suipunyg v

LNHNISNIAY G01dd ANOLS WYAVOVIN :NELI ANS JNNT)

9€LIT'TIS 09€°LITT1S c.oo.ﬁ ST 0106666-665T 7008
68°6L8% 000'060°C$ 1T yourIg 1594 JO A1 1T UOISIALQ
11°012°1$ 000°060°C$ : 6LS0 AJInog wosuyof T UOISIAL(

spedq Sutpunyg




)40 g obed 25X L~ aVH-SHHHWA"
3202/9¢/90 'sjielaQ JepQ 2bueyc

ssaxdxyd0(q ysnoay) pardde aq [[im saanjeugdig



